

Our ref: 18782388 30 November 2020

Owen Smith ???

Account reference:request-702184-3bb1d10d@whatdotheyknow.com

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Owen Smith

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Birmingham City Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

Request Dear FOI Team,

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to the contract below.

Application to Join the Flexible Contracting Arrangement for the Provision of Service Packages in Care Homes with and Without Nursing for Persons over the age of 65

The details we require are:

- \* Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages
- \* Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)
- \* Start date & duration of framework
- \* Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- \* Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
- \* Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

## Response

Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages. Please see attached lists of suppliers who applied for the framework. it was a single stage tender process so two tables, one for successful and the other unsuccessful

**Digital and Customer Services** Birmingham City Council

Email: govandcompstrategicservices@birmingham.gov.uk

The procurement process followed the open procedure therefore there was not a Selection Stage (PQQ). The tables below show the successful and unsuccessful companies from the ITT stage.

Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)

Nursing 65+ £54,299,000 Residential 65+ £61,160,000

Start date & duration of framework

The contract commenced on 30 April 2018 for a period of three years.

• Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

Yes – there is the ability to extend by two individual lots of twelve months.

 Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

This is currently under review by the Council.

Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?
Alison Malik

Head of Service – Commissioning (Adult Care) Adult Social Care - Birmingham City Council

Please quote the reference number 18782388 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 working days from the date this authority issued its initial response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Corporate Information Governance Team PO Box 16366 Birmingham B2 2YY

Email: infogovernance@birmingham.gov.uk

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

Digital and Customer Services

Birmingham City Council

Email: govandcompstrategicservices@birmingham.gov.uk

The Information Commissioner's Office

Website: www.ico.org.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully Digital and Customer Serice

Re Use of Public Sector Information

Where Birmingham City Council is the copyright holder of any information that may be released, re-use for personal, educational or non-commercial purposes is permitted without further reference to the City Council. Where the re-use is for other purposes, such as commercial re-use, the applicant should notify the City Council in writing to seek approval or agree terms for re-use

**Digital and Customer Services** Birmingham City Council

Email: govandcompstrategicservices@birmingham.gov.uk